CLEAN AIR TERMINAL - Model AHCNon Fan Pow
ered Units
B-46 www.carnes.com
Model AHC
The Carnes Model AHC is available as a basic
control unit with open end discharge.
This unit offers low pressure drop, low sound levels,
and valve characteristics which create stable control

in the ARI 880
Certification Program
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM - Model AHCNon Fan Pow
ered Units
B-50 www.carnes.com
Design OPTIONS: (Must be ordered in position shown below, default
Model Number Series Size Controls is standard and applies if no entry is made)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
A H C C 0 8 C E 5 C
A - Air
Terminal
H - Externally
Insulated
C - Throttling
UNIT
SIZE
05
06
07
08
10
12
14
16
P - Access Panel
X - Tri-Averaging Flow Sensor
W - Control Enclosure w/
Tri-Averaging Flow Sensor
ACTUATOR VENDOR
C - Carnes OEM (Pneu. or Elec.)
D - DDC Actuator (DO Option Only)
N - Not Applicable (NS, DE Option Only)
CONTROL TYPE
CA - Pneumatic Actuator with Mechanical Max./Min. Stops by
Carnes
CM - Pneumatic Actuator by Carnes
CE - Pneumatic  Actuator by Carnes, Reset Controller
by Carnes
CX - Pneumatic Actuator by Carnes (Multi-Function) Reset
Controller by Carnes
EA - Electric Actuator by Carnes (Enclosure Included)
• EB - Electric Actuator by Carnes Changeover Thermostat
by Carnes (Enclosure Included)
ET - Analog Electronic Velocity Controller with Integral
Damper Actuator (Enclosure Included)
DO - DDC Provided by Others, Mounted and Wired by Carnes,
w/Carnes Inlet Sensor, w/3/8” Damper Shaft, w/Enclosure
DE - DDC Enclosure w/Carnes Inlet Sensor & Bare 3/8”
Damper Shaft
NS - No Damper Controls, w/Carnes Inlet Sensor, & Bare 3/8”
Damper Shaft (No Enclosure)
CONTROL and DAMPER ARRANGEMENTS
*1 - Normally Open - Right Hand Controls
(All Electric/Electronic/Manual Control Types/DO, DE, NS)
(All Pneumatic Control Types for Reverse Acting Thermostat)
*2 - Normally Open - Left Hand Controls
(All Electric/Electronic/Manual Control Types/DO, DE, NS)
(All Pneumatic Control Types for Reverse Acting Thermostat)
3 - Normally Closed -  Right Hand Controls
(All Pneumatic Control Types for Direct  Acting Thermostat)
4 - Normally Closed  - Left Hand Controls
(All Pneumatic Control Types for Direct  Acting Thermostat)
5 - Normally Open - Right Hand Controls
(All Pneumatic Control Types for Direct Acting Thermostat)
6 - Normally Open -  Left Hand Controls
(All Pneumatic Control Types for Direct Acting Thermostat)
7 - Normally Closed  - Right Hand Controls
(All Pneumatic Control Types for Reverse Acting Thermostat)
8 - Normally Closed -  Left Hand Controls
(All Pneumatic Control Types for Reverse Acting Thermostat)
TRANSFORMER
T - 120/24V, 1 Phase
U - 277/24V, 1 Phase